
Roster & Handicap ReportSeptember 10, 2025 9-Ball

21101 To Infinity And Beyond
FROM : 

6

3

5

3

6

4

4

5

50119

03847

10762

08807

09528

02988

13520

03848

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1401

Pallone, Tony

Iams, Mark

Dennis, Taylor

Neuendorff, Gerhard

Findley, Shawn

Pena, Paul

Bloomingdale, Jordan

Schexneider, Wilbert

21106 Breaking Balls
FROM : 

4

5

2

5

7

5

5

4

03555

55043

10519

04712

10523

53255

14605

26505

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1502

Mack, Hiram

Garcia, Jessica

Austin, Patricia

Wick, William

Austin, Donald

Riley, Frederick

Carter, Earl

Baker, Michele

21107 9 of Diamonds
FROM : 

6

3

4

3

6

5

7

2

52175

11654

11435

11155

13024

12758

07339

13936

*

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1101

Cavender, Mike

Roselli, Christopher

Nelson, Adam

Roselli, Ella

Riedel, Donald

Allen, David

Ellis, Jason

Solberg, Diana

21206 The Magician Shooters
FROM : 

4

4

5

4

2

5

9

3

12857

04990

07692

12280

08731

14508

13048

13480

Skl Number Name

Vista, CA

N 0101

Dilena, Jonathan

Whitebread, Catherine

Arguelles, Marilyn

Corkery, Gretchen

Churchill, Amanda

Shore, Jason

Santiago, George

Salcedo, Marie

21207 F.C. Patos
FROM : 

7

4

6

5

4

2

7

5

11203

13481

08339

11260

13895

10961

13273

13370

Skl Number Name

Vista, CA

N 1502

Thitathan, Terapon

Lovio, Paul

Arguelles, Eduard

Rubidoux, Alexander

Moore, Kaitlyn

Stone, Rachael

Graham, Ryan

Abzakh, Alex

21301 Pockets Fam
FROM : 

8

2

7

4

3

4

3

6

04785

12956

52820

52938

01652

00924

08630

12142

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1102

Woodland III, Thomas

Woodland, Melissa

Jabinal, Robert

Davis, Karissa

Morici, Cynthia

Morici, Aaron

Esteves-Magpayo, Nichole Mae

Morton, Jeff

21307 Nine Ya Business
FROM : 

7

6

3

7

4

4

1

4

11409

02216

13087

13565

55484

13893

14627

13823

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0301

Ives, Garrett

Tindell, Lowell

Shebli, Evan

Plingos, Damien

Galloway, Justin

Reinking, Cory

Neubauer, Danielle

Garcia, Alfredo

21310 Rack 4 The Win
FROM : 

5

6

3

3

4

3

9

4

14074

07972

14154

14251

07605

14093

09226

14591

I

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0401

Hill, Jeremy

Quiros, Raineldo

Azhocar, Christina

Cunningham, Lamar

Freeman, Anthony

Rapisardi, Brian

Moresca, Vladimir

Racheal, Kyren

21311 Baxter & Co. 3.0
FROM : 

5

5

4

4

3

9

3

2

13459

09429

12486

13451

13513

10167

14081

14354

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0902

Hughes, Michelle

Quan, Long

Gomez, Robert

Sanchez, Frank

Ziniewicz, Crystal

Arciniega, Edward

Shelton, Hailey

Buenaflor, Jp

21402 NU-FISSION XIX
FROM : 

4

6

5

2

2

3

3

9

13053

12128

11964

12968

13323

12727

14238

01779

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 0201

Sudduth, Kyle

Hierwarter, Jeff

Garcia, Daniel

Blair, Rachel

Pitts, Larry

Spindle, Tiffani

Randall, Mike

Watson, Josh

21403 Curiosity Killed the Rack
FROM : 

8

2

3

3

2

9

3

5

10881

14272

14157

12742

14262

09435

09431

13142

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 1002

Espinoza, David

Brock, Benjamin

Truglio, Meagan

Ceseno, Sara

Borate, Bhagyashree

Lautner, Ken

Lautner, Natalie

Castellanos, Brett

22001 Hustler's Inc
FROM : 

5

4

4

8

5

2

4

4

13972

07967

14112

40268

12180

14250

12740

13766

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 1001

Elizondo, Richard

Ibanez, Moises

Hinton, Daniel

Duputel, Philippe

Cragin, Brian

Razo, Lisa

Fernandez, Adison

Ngo, Scott

N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete. Please submit address update to the League Office.

I = Player is not eligible to play.



Roster & Handicap ReportSeptember 10, 2025 9-Ball

22007 The Blacklist
FROM : 

4

6

4

8

4

4

3

3

13911

12212

14385

13159

14447

14421

13929

14582

I

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0602

Lienke, Richard

Sanford, Robert

Dorrity, Ryan

Ryan, Shane

Hartung, Isaak

Philippone, Eric

Crawford, Broderick

Broesel, Jonathan

22009 NU-FISSION VII - 9B
FROM : 

9

4

4

3

2

5

3

7

12880

14082

14167

14165

14335

14046

14331

10252

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1201

De Jan, Justin

Roohparvar, Ray

Luk, Anders

Trujillo, Juan

Rochefort, Benjamin

Eastham, Shay

Chhoeun, Kenneth

Howell, Jonathan

22101 Back Again
FROM : 

4

5

4

5

3

1

4

04713

53809

10949

05169

16669

14387

12649

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1501

Serrano, Jose

Do, Chau

Carroll, John

Morales, Edward

Lupian, Michael

Morales, Sara

Rayfield, Jamison

22104 Extension Please!
FROM : 

8

4

3

7

4

5

3

2

09308

11392

09545

12879

13369

12123

54020

14274

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0502

Casarrubias, Julio

Jacome, Cheyenne

Villegas, Arnold

Lynch, Aaron

Graham, Nicholas

Lackey, York

Bauer, Berna

Neri, Gabe

22105 You Can't Sit With Us
FROM : 

4

3

7

2

2

3

3

6

11389

12627

10792

14047

14027

80035

14554

80269

I

I

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0802

Briceño, Luis

Verbrugghen, Dani

Purcell, Brian

Zevallos, Elizabeth

Bartram, Cheyenne

Hernandez, Brianna

Mendez, Ivan

Baez, Yosef

22111 Stoicism
FROM : 

7

6

2

3

3

2

14575

14142

14480

14433

14436

14463

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1401

Vitug, Brionne Dale

Ison, Ace

Vang, Andrew

Tan, Jason

Domingo, Carlo

Jimenez, Richard

22203 South Bay B. C. Team
FROM : 

2

5

6

3

4

5

5

03452

10050

13828

13721

14386

03279

14641

I

Skl Number Name

Chula Vista, CA

N 1301

Turner, Jeannett

Murphy, Sean

Torrez, Victor

Suzara, Fernando

Blevins, Johnathan

Yamasaki, Luis

Turner, Jeffery

22204 BMFs
FROM : 

6

6

6

5

3

7

2

1

53120

51763

11857

09098

02091

12641

14153

11609

I

I

Skl Number Name

Chula Vista, CA

N 1402

Apodaca, Manny

Ornelas, Carlos

Zazueta, Jose

Denogean, Fernando

Soldi, Eugenio

Soellner, Jeremy

Denogean, Adrian

Corral, Liz

22205 Worth A Shot
FROM : 

5

8

4

2

3

4

5

2

09282

07720

52757

11036

13210

14398

54596

14537

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1302

Fernandez, Andres

Ramirez, Rene

Bazner, Chris

Caraveo, Adriana

Soto, Luis

Lopez, Ivan

Soto, Daniel

Mercado, Eddie

22303 Butcanufight
FROM : 

4

7

5

4

8

2

2

3

03555

04052

04712

08413

13742

10519

54721

12742

I

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 1202

Mack, Hiram

Lohman, Richard

Wick, William

Wright, Donte

Villa, Jorge

Austin, Patricia

Berman, Sheila

Ceseno, Sara

22304 Karmageddon
FROM : 

9

5

2

3

4

3

5

3

02524

03675

08846

08787

54418

09524

09706

11217

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 0702

Langley, Paul

Solomon, Shannon

Crosthwaite, Barbara

Crosthwaite, William

Johnson, Shannah

Loza, Oriana

Gutierrez, Frances

Ibarra, Omar

22310 Scratching Balls
FROM : 

5

3

2

5

3

6

3

7

12380

09515

13904

53368

14323

12495

00692

79704

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 1402

Segura, Jose

Icasiano, JenniferLove

Icasiano, Rome

Kinney, Angela

Grassmannn, Greg

Guerrero, Karlee

James, Melissa

Peckham, Jeff

N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete. Please submit address update to the League Office.

I = Player is not eligible to play.



Roster & Handicap ReportSeptember 10, 2025 9-Ball

22403 Mommy Likes
FROM : 

7

3

6

5

3

3

4

3

53532

05030

11792

53633

02478

12838

04990

08201

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1202

Pamintuan, Brandy

Varnell, Sylvia

Johnson, Sean

Pamintuan, Jesse

Smith, Robin

Newkirk, Richard

Whitebread, Catherine

Johnson, Bonnie

22406 Have Cue
FROM : 

4

5

3

6

7

2

3

3

55175

52153

07531

10711

10510

11112

11559

14150

I

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0701

Hartland, Roxanne

Trum, Brian

Hatcher, Shari

Chamlee, Shawn

Haefner, Cynthia

Casillas, Norma

Burkhart, John

Brown, Thomas

22411 We Try!!!
FROM : 

7

7

7

5

3

3

5

4

13926

01371

14009

12570

14632

14061

14612

14622

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1002

Martinez, Shamir

Diomino, Keith

Talon, Khan Lee

Ngo, Loc

Biggs, Alan

Thomas, Ambre

Husack, Justin

Martinez, Jasmine

22506 True North
FROM : 

7

3

4

4

7

2

3

6

00415

11155

13511

03948

11069

12648

52986

13078

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0501

Lee, Calvin

Roselli, Ella

Ingles, Mitchell

Imamura, Bermellyn

Perry, Ray

Rogers, Ashley

Aufsesser, Peter

Gilliam, Brandon

22509 Once Upon A Cue
FROM : 

6

5

3

3

5

5

6

1

11854

12362

05432

09700

12499

04101

10627

13702

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1301

Urquiza, Omar

Urquiza, Eric

Tiumalu, Frances

Weinman, Walter

Riordan, Patrick

Ceglie, Matthew

Placencia, Cesar

Dybicz, Brooke

22511 Red Dot Chili Peppers
FROM : 

6

4

2

4

7

9

2

3

13803

08650

56717

13766

13970

12967

13323

14139

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1501

McNamara, Sean

Jones, Michael

Vesey, Jordan

Ngo, Scott

Thomas, Alexandre

Fernandez, Michael

Pitts, Larry

Leones, Christian

22513 Baxter and Co.
FROM : 

4

5

4

7

4

4

6

6

12415

12810

13144

13185

13121

13730

12819

13221

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1601

Dybicz, Raelyn

Nguyen, Carolyn

Estebe, Yves Nikita

McKeon, Jamie

Bautista, Cecil

Gonzales, Paityn

Restules, Jasper

Gaerlan, Marc

22601 Rack `N' Find Out
FROM : 

5

7

4

5

4

4

4

4

06727

06000

13384

10191

10222

05979

12368

14680

Skl Number Name

El Cajon, CA

N 0601

Ward, Amy

O''Hearn, Edward

Edwards, Kelly

Hoss, Chad

Hoss, Sandra

Potter, Michelle

Le Alcala, Kimberly

Coker, Nicholas

22606 Intrusive Shots
FROM : 

5

8

4

5

2

4

4

2

12697

00336

13013

12100

14274

11392

10680

12658

I

Skl Number Name

La Mesa, CA

N 0901

Pastore, John

Fletcher, Lee

Barreiro, Kevin

Giles, Trevor

Neri, Gabe

Jacome, Cheyenne

Arroyo, Joshua

Rosales, Laura

22607 Knuckleheads On Cue
FROM : 

6

5

5

1

3

3

4

3

00144

07782

10489

14117

10860

11092

05795

11612

Skl Number Name

La Mesa, CA
N 0201

Duffy, Reuben

Duffy, Priscilla

Cupp, Steven

Torres, Jessica

Kolander, Savannah

Kjergaard, Gloria

Stephens, Kimberly

Martin, Justyn

22702 Fire Ballz
FROM : 

2

5

7

3

4

6

4

2

11944

07981

68733

09779

12122

13075

13437

09887

Skl Number Name

Ramona, CA
N 1601

Osnain, Michelle

Torres, Juan

Sossong, Michael

Mangiapane, Leonardo

Pieczynski, Danny

Yergler, Josh

Splan, Tim

Carter, Judie

22801 The Originals
FROM : 

4

4

3

7

6

2

2

2

11539

12252

13690

11934

13964

10508

14495

11796

I

Skl Number Name

Spring Valley, CA
N 0101

Parks, Natalie

Garcia, Daniel

Al-Salmi, Mohammed

Castro, Hilario

Hernandez, Carlos

Camacho, Michelle

Seise Jr, Eric

Rios, Darlene

N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete. Please submit address update to the League Office.

I = Player is not eligible to play.



Roster & Handicap ReportSeptember 10, 2025 9-Ball

22806 I Meant To Do That!
FROM : 

6

3

7

5

4

3

5

12850

13440

13063

13634

13542

13883

13394

Skl Number Name

La Mesa, CA

N 0402

Scimone, Vince

Scimone, Kim

Barker, Drew

Smith, Brandon

Velez Arellano, Brian

Barker, Shannon

Hassler, Jeremy

23101 Get IR Dun
FROM : 

7

5

6

2

4

7

2

4

03322

06899

12466

13945

13989

13119

14247

14276

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1302

Heltman, David

Gerow, Kevin

Newbanks, Daniel

Newbanks, Kaylee

Rocamora, Richard

Bowersock, Christian

Douglass, Taylor

Laverty, Ryan

23104 Trials and Tribulations
FROM : 

5

5

4

4

1

5

3

4

04096

11380

12463

12898

13827

13037

14361

13792

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0202

Gonzalez, Lissett

Mangarelli, Michael

Nutting, Ryan

Raskind, Kenny

Miller, Elizabeth

De Guzman, Rodd

Strong, John

Kohli, Rishab

23106 9Ball-Nights
FROM : 

8

4

4

4

4

5

2

4

09909

09780

10609

12293

10637

04446

10571

10357

Skl Number Name

Poway, CA

N 1201

Blair, Reno

Roach, Jay

Zuckerman, Scott

Roach, Mariah

Roach, Christine

Delia, Brian

Bennett, Kimberly

Martinez, Mauricio

23111 Shots Fired
FROM : 

4

6

2

4

5

3

4

6

12063

07256

14418

14377

13790

14466

12715

11134

*

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0801

Page, Dylan

Del Rosario, Javier

Mejia, Marquez

Peralta, Brandon

Aquino, Jerrick

Hart, Kevin

Millman, Ryan

Thomas, Patrick

27403 Get We!rd
FROM : 

4

6

3

4

4

5

3

7

04072

10526

13209

10237

14090

13888

10201

13081

Skl Number Name

Vista, CA

N 1101

Beaty, Trishia

Lents, Cory

Doolen, Miss Kelley

Quintal, Brittany

Alvarez, Fernando

Mccloskey, Dane

Schmidt, Gretta

Nichols, Ethan

27405 9-Ball Misfits
FROM : 

5

6

4

2

4

9

3

3

06514

11315

10296

04497

12632

07639

11718

13737

Skl Number Name

Vista, CA

N 0401

Glick, Lawrence

Weber, Tom

Shaler, David

Latimer, Kristina

Bangaoil, Cris

Sandberg, Brandon

Holt, Jillian

Cunningham, Brenna

27407 PTM
FROM : 

4

4

4

5

6

3

7

3

13838

13602

53587

11260

08391

03604

08000

06769

Skl Number Name

Oceanside, CA

N 0301

Gonzalez, Jose

Guerrero, David

Greig, Catherine

Rubidoux, Alexander

Arechiga, Oscar

Silver, Jennifer

Benavides, Ismael

Pyle, Colleen

27408 Cue Got This!
FROM : 

5

7

6

5

6

4

3

3

02544

02413

08263

10326

06202

89678

05124

05898

Skl Number Name

Oceanside, CA

N 0901

Kerns, Kellen

Vasquez, Domingo

Reinders, Raymond

Voiles, Michael

Jordan, Keith

Timbol, Elder

Hedges, Judy

Vuncannon, Lora

27502 Balls In Holes
FROM : 

3

3

7

5

4

3

4

2

53183

12443

02276

05849

13006

12868

13878

14417

I

I

Skl Number Name

Escondido, CA
N 0102

Johnson, Irene

Thornton, Kelli

Esparza, Felix

Johnson, Derek

Homen, Brandon

Kiley, Jesse

Cooley, Codey

Ortiz, Madi

27503 Hate2Love Pool
FROM : 

4

6

5

5

7

4

2

4

13930

10371

13113

13370

12580

14052

12324

13905

Skl Number Name

Escondido, CA
N 0302

Harris, Bobby

Taylor, Brian

Barajas, Joshua

Abzakh, Alex

Young, Landen

Miller, Justin

Anagnostou, Andrew

Hixon, Jordan

27504 Salire Sul Furgone
FROM : 

8

1

5

7

8

2

3

2

53774

11726

12203

09873

07471

14164

20715

09004

Skl Number Name

Escondido, CA
N 0801

Caputo, Paul

Cunnings Delaway, Kortney

Estrada, Abel

Sweet, Eric

Mainprize, James

Delaway, Kaylee

Sorto, Ulysses

Escobar, Misty

N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete. Please submit address update to the League Office.

I = Player is not eligible to play.



Roster & Handicap ReportSeptember 10, 2025 9-Ball

47105 Enter The Pocket
FROM : 

7

4

2

8

4

6

3

4

12879

11389

06767

09308

19526

12495

54020

13369

I

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0802

Lynch, Aaron

Briceño, Luis

Solominow, Michael

Casarrubias, Julio

Diggs, Willivet

Guerrero, Karlee

Bauer, Berna

Graham, Nicholas

47106 Undecided
FROM : 

3

4

5

3

8

3

5

7

12966

01749

10699

13279

09121

13604

51644

03288

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0102

Johnson, Kurt

Griffin-Whitford, Mary

King, Joseph

Hernandez, Sam

Whitford, Nicholas

Strum, Stanley

Towey, John

Fachler, Ashi

47107 WI9ERS
FROM : 

5

7

3

3

6

4

3

4

06290

08328

02286

08329

02521

12033

03432

13768

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0902

Khambatta, Neville

Kindem, Joel

Courtney, Tonya

Kindem, Susan

DeVico, Matthew

Donovan, Matthew

McBrayer, Larry

McDade, Jonathan

47110 Wrong 50%
FROM : 

7

5

6

3

3

3

4

3

05745

09084

55154

00119

07847

12766

12854

11773

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 1001

Weathers, Lawrence

Bennett, Robert

Himaka, Garrett

Valdez, Daniel

Rosado, Javier

Jerue, Kirsten

Matsuura, Michiyo

Linnehan, John

47201 Still StickN It 2 'Em!
FROM : 

3

7

7

4

4

2

3

8

06981

02294

09880

14085

13148

14639

14257

10921

Skl Number Name

La Mesa, CA

N 0502

Ciolino, Michael

Sadis, David

Hamer, Stuart

Smith, Laura

Filter, Cory

Washam, Aiden

Parsons, Nicolas

Melancon, Ralph

47202 Area 51
FROM : 

5

5

8

5

4

2

4

3

08190

53368

09680

12380

52742

08028

12240

00692

Skl Number Name

La Mesa, CA

N 0702

Jenks, Daniel

Kinney, Angela

Edgar, Bruce

Segura, Jose

James, Bruce

James, Kathy

Delgado, John

James, Melissa

47205 #bummer
FROM : 

7

7

4

5

4

4

5

3

05768

09686

13512

09706

13730

53934

08652

13655

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0302

Ruiz, Luis

Lewis, Darryn

Beckman, Paige

Gutierrez, Frances

Gonzales, Paityn

Miller, Lindsay

Brown, Keith

Blackburn, Kimberley

47206 Scratch n Run
FROM : 

6

3

5

7

5

4

5

3

12850

13440

13634

13063

13394

13542

12100

13883

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0701

Scimone, Vince

Scimone, Kim

Smith, Brandon

Barker, Drew

Hassler, Jeremy

Velez Arellano, Brian

Giles, Trevor

Barker, Shannon

47303 The Continental9
FROM : 

7

8

4

3

3

3

3

6

11876

12405

06123

10195

12960

14173

14330

08336

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0202

Pablo, John

Ungco, Marvin

Raschdorf, Jim

Anrubio, Jaime

Seavello, Debra

Swenney, Sarah

Van Schaick, Shari

Vitug, Jason

47305 Gotcha Twice
FROM : 

5

5

3

3

4

2

3

6

09546

05626

13026

08104

12645

13695

13935

14571I

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 1602

Choate, Tracy

Moore, William

Villarreal, Erik

Davidson, Christopher

Estrella, Darren

Balaban, Steve

Mathias, Jackson

Vilchiz, Salvador

47307 NATural Shape
FROM : 

4

7

5

4

2

8

3

5

03948

00415

12758

13694

53712

33597

12742

12499

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 0501

Imamura, Bermellyn

Lee, Calvin

Allen, David

Brundage, Ryan

Jimenez, Jennifer

Ahlers, Sean

Ceseno, Sara

Riordan, Patrick

47308 League of Gentlemen
FROM : 

6

4

4

4

4

2

7

3

13761

07605

13490

12740

14036

14073

09563

13278

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA
N 0602

Espinoza, Carlos

Freeman, Anthony

Blair, Maya

Fernandez, Adison

Johnson, Ryan

Rocha, Carlos

Rivera, Lewis

Haines, Natalie

N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete. Please submit address update to the League Office.

I = Player is not eligible to play.



Roster & Handicap ReportSeptember 10, 2025 9-Ball

47402 Inappropriate 9
FROM : 

5

7

5

3

3

4

3

4

06899

02081

14010

14143

20735

13340

14569

13792

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0601

Gerow, Kevin

Reynolds, Jim

Kennedy, Russell

LlanosGerow, Dylan

Kandell, Meredith

Socia, Justin

Brewer, Scottie

Kohli, Rishab

47406 Ball in OrdeR
FROM : 

6

5

2

4

4

7

4

4

12473

14328

14483

13437

14263

10998

11516

14678

Skl Number Name

San Diego, CA

N 0402

Ounacer, Naoufal

Loven, Itzik

Frazar, Melissa

Splan, Tim

Mirlay, Mason

Kaushal, Ajay

Kaushal, Sharmeela

Fuerst, Cliff

N = Player has not paid his Membership for current year.

* = Players address is incomplete. Please submit address update to the League Office.

I = Player is not eligible to play.


